From:Lucas & Mercanti 1212 6618002 04/12/2011 16:32 #717 P.002/008

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	United States Patent and Trademark Utilo
	ORM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Craenmehr, Eric Gerardus Maria; and ten Cate, Aafke Tessa.	Name: Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast- natuurwetenschappelijk onderzoek TNO Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Schoemakerstraat 97
Execution Date(s) _{11/17/2010}	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Delft
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Netherlands Zip2628 VK
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Netherlands Zip 2628 VK
Other Corrective Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/988,959 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name1 <u>ucas & mercanti, LLP</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:15TH FLOOR	
Street Address: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: NEW YORK	8. Payment Information
State: NY Zip10016	
Phone Number 212-661-8000	Barra M. Array and M. Harris and A. Array an
Fax Number: 212-661-8002	Deposit Account Number 02-2275
Email Address: info@Imiplaw.com	Authorized User Name Michael N. Mercanti
9 Signature:	03/00/0014
/Michael N. Mercanti/ Signature	03/28/2011 Date
Michael N. Mercanti Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 026113 FRAME: 0874

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

From:Lucas & Mercanti

1212 6618002

04/12/2011 16:34 #717 P. 008/008

UTPTU

4/12/2011 4:47:08 AM PAGE 3/008 Fax Server

::LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP COMPANY:475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

03/28/2011

Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version			501482297	,	
SUBMISSION TYPE:	PE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		·		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the last name of Inventor ten Cate, Aafke Tessa previously recorded on Reel 025831 Frame 0172. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct last name of Inventor ten Cate, Aafke Tessa.			
CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
			Name	Execution Date	
Eric Gerardus Maria Craenmehr			11/17/2010		
Aafke Tessa ten Cate	ė	,		11/17/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA				
Name:	Nederlandse	Organis	atie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk or	nderzoek TNO	
Street Address:	Schoemakers	traat 97	7		
City:	Delft	Delft			
State/Country:		NETHERLANDS			
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 2628 VK				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		-		
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 12988		959			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				***************************************
Fax Number:	(212)661	1-8002			
			the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 2126618000					
Email: info@lmiplaw.com Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP					
Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH					
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 19016					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		310.1094	·		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael N. Mercanti		•	
Total Attachments: 5 source=CorrectiveAssi source=CorrectiveAssi source=CorrectiveAssi source=CorrectiveAssi source=CorrectiveAssi	gnment_Final#pa gnment_Final#pa gnment_Final#pa	ge2.tif ge3.tif ge4.tif			

PATENT

REEL: 026113 FRAME: 0875

P83820US00

Docket No. 310.1094

ASSIGNMENT OF RIG	<u></u>
This is an assignment of the following	rights, title and interest (check all that apply):
X United States of America right	ts, title and interest in the invention
Foreign rights, title and interes	
V Ilulian Centus Datant Amiliontic	
United States Provisional Po	atent Application Serial No
United States Patent No(s)	
☐ International (PCT) Patent Ap	plication Serial No.
•	
le of the Invention:	and the second s
A LIQUID COMPOSITION COM INORGANIC MATERIAL IN A L	PRISING POLYMER CHAINS AND PARTICLES OF A AQUID
NORGANIC MATERIAL IN A I ventor (assignor):	ДQUD
NORGANIC MATERIAL IN A I ventor (assignor): Name	Address
NORGANIC MATERIAL IN A I ventor (assignor): Name Eric Gerardus Maria Craenmehr	Address Morion 1, 5912 PX Venlo, the Netherlands
NORGANIC MATERIAL IN A I ventor (assignor): Name Eric Gerardus Maria Craenmehr	Address
NORGANIC MATERIAL IN A I ventor (assignor): Name Eric Gerardus Maria Craenmehr	Address Morion 1, 5912 PX Venlo, the Netherlands
NORGANIC MATERIAL IN A I ventor (assignor): Name Eric Gerardus Maria Craenmehr	Address Morion 1, 5912 PX Venlo, the Netherlands
wentor (assignor): Name Eric Gerardus Maria Craenmehr Aafke Tessa ten Cate	Address Morion 1, 5912 PX Venlo, the Netherlands
NORGANIC MATERIAL IN A I wentor (assignor): Name Eric Gerardus Maria Craenmehr Aafke Tessa ten Cate Ssignee: Name	Address Morion 1, 5912 PX Venlo, the Netherlands Ketsheuvel 43, 5231 PR s-Hertogenbosch, The Netherlands Address
ventor (assignor): Name Eric Gerardus Maria Craenmehr Aafke Tessa ten Cate Ssignee: Name Nederlandse Organisatie voor	Address Morion 1, 5912 PX Venlo, the Netherlands Ketsheuvel 43, 5231 PR s-Hertogenbosch, The Netherlands Address Schoemaketstraat 97
ventor (assignor): Name Eric Gerardus Maria Craenmehr Aafke Tessa ten Cate	Address Morion 1, 5912 PX Venlo, the Netherlands Ketsheuvel 43, 5231 PR s-Hertogenbosch, The Netherlands Address

1

PATENT REEL: 026113 FRAME: 0876

04/12/2011 16:33

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas I desire to assign my above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of LUCAS & MERCANTI, L.P., 475 Park Avenue South, New York, New York, 10016, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Inventor Signature: Name	Signature/ Date		
Eric Gerardus Maria Craenmehr	17-11-2010		
Aafke Tessa ten Cate	17-11-20/0		

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Page 1 of 2



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric Gerardus Maria Craenmehr	11/17/2010
Aafke Tessa ten Cate	11/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nederlandse Organisatie voor toegepast-natuurwetenschappelijk onderzoek TNO
Street Address:	Schoemakerstraat 97
City:	Delft
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	2628 VK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12988959

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: 2126618000 info@lmiplaw.com

Correspondent Name:

LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

PATENT 2/18/2011 REEL: 026113 FRAME: 0878

From:Lucas & Mercanti 1212 6618002 04/12/2011 16:32 #717 P. 004/008

USPTO. EPAS. Receipt

Page 2 of 2

Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	310.1094	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael N. Mercanti		
Signature:	/Michael N. Mercanti/	
Date: 02/18/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=P83820US00 assignment rights#page1.tif source=P83820US00 assignment rights#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: PAT1469618 Receipt Date: 02/18/2011 Fee Amount: \$40		

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

RECORDED: 03/28/2011